“Radio One, Inc.” column in the condensed consolidating financial statements although Reach Media was a non-guarantor subsidiary
for that reporting period.  These changes have no impact on the Company’s consolidated financial statements, including its
consolidated balance sheets, consolidated statements of operations, consolidated statements of comprehensive income, consolidated
statements of changes in equity or consolidated statements of cash flows for any previously reported period.

   As of

  December 31,

2012
December 31,

2011
  (In thousands)

Total Assets:
Radio Broadcasting  $ 801,340 $ 806,822
Reach Media   29,492 31,683
Internet   32,076 33,265
Cable Television   535,344 561,325
Corporate/Eliminations/Other   61,943 53,387
Consolidated  $ 1,460,195 $ 1,486,482

F-56

The summarized impact on the financial statements is as follows (in thousands):

Selected Balance Sheet Data
As of December 31, 2012

(in thousands)

Selected Balance Sheet Data
As of December 31, 2011

(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated
Assets

Radio One, Inc.   1,445,892 - (75,862) (184,767)   (123,449) 1,061,814
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   599,347 - 75,862 -   - 675,209
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 184,767   - 184,767
Consolidation Adjustments   (585,044) - - -   123,449 (461,595)

Total Assets   1,460,195 - - -   - 1,460,195

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc. to
Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated
Assets

Radio One, Inc.   1,472,090 - (96,600) (185,903)   (114,158) 1,075,429
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   602,684 - 96,600 -   - 699,284
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 185,903   - 185,903
Consolidation Adjustments   (588,292) - - -   114,158 (474,134)

Total Assets   1,486,482 - - -   - 1,486,482

F-57

Selected Statement of Operations Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2012
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Revenue

Radio One, Inc.   285,901 - 7,549 (173,458)   8,124 128,116
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   138,672 - (7,549) -   - 131,123
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 173,458   - 173,458
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   (8,124) (8,124)

Total Revenue   424,573 - - -   - 424,573

Operating Income

Radio One, Inc.   32,631 - (209) (36,513)   26,182 22,091
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   38,884 - 209 -   - 39,093
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 36,513   - 36,513
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   (26,182) (26,182)

Total Operating Income   71,515 - - -   - 71,515

Consolidated Net (Loss) Income

Radio One, Inc.   (54,116) - 13,895 (25,417)   (1,227) (66,865)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   37,539 - (13,895) -   - 23,644
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 25,417   - 25,417
Consolidation Adjustments   (37,539) - - -   1,227 (36,312)

Total Consolidated Net (Loss)
Income   (54,116) - - -   - (54,116)

Net Income Attributable to Non-
Controlling Interests

Radio One, Inc.   12,749 - - -   (12,749) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   12,749 12,749

Total Net Income Attributable to
Non-Controlling Interests   12,749 - - -   - 12,749

Consolidated Net (Loss) Income
Attributable to Common
Stockholders

Radio One, Inc.   (66,865) - 13,895 (25,417)   11,522 (66,865)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   37,539 - (13,895) -   - 23,644
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 25,417   - 25,417
Consolidation Adjustments   (37,539) - - -   (11,522) (49,061)

Total Consolidated Net (Loss)
Income Attributable to Common
Stockholders   (66,865) - - -   - (66,865)

F-58

Selected Statement of Operations Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Revenue

Radio One, Inc.   234,373 - 8,697 (134,406)   12,967 121,631
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   129,866 - (8,697) -   - 121,169
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 134,406   - 134,406
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   (12,967) (12,967)

Total Revenue   364,239 - - -   - 364,239

Operating Income

Radio One, Inc.   6,112 - 1,276 (19,427)   21,379 9,340
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   19,514 - (1,276) -   - 18,238
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 19,427   - 19,427
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   (21,379) (21,379)

Total Operating Income   25,626 - - -   - 25,626

Consolidated Net Income (Loss)

Radio One, Inc.   12,903 16,216 (13,031)   (13,199) 2,889
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   18,928 - (16,216) -   - 2,712
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 13,031   - 13,031
Consolidation Adjustments   (18,928) - - -   13,199 (5,729)

Total Consolidated Net Income
(Loss)   12,903 - - -   - 12,903

Net Income Attributable to Non-
Controlling Interests

Radio One, Inc.   10,014 - - -   (10,014) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   10,014 10,014

Total Net Income Attributable to
Non-Controlling Interests   10,014 - - -   - 10,014

Consolidated Net Income (Loss)
Attributable to Common
Stockholders
   -
Radio One, Inc.   2,889 - 16,216 (13,031)   (3,185) 2,889
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   18,928 - (16,216) -   - 2,712
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 13,031   - 13,031
Consolidation Adjustments   (18,928) - - -   3,185 (15,743)

Total Consolidated Net Income
(Loss) Attributable to Common
Stockholders   2,889 - - -   - 2,889

F-59

Selected Statement of Operations Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2010
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Revenue

Radio One, Inc.   144,848 - 6,852 (41,773)   11,551 121,478
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   134,444 - (6,852) -   - 127,592
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 41,773   - 41,773
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   (11,551) (11,551)

Total Revenue   279,292 - - -   - 279,292

Operating Income (Loss)

Radio One, Inc.   (16,703) - (1,138) 13,407   - (4,434)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   31,889 - 1,138 -   - 33,027
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (13,407)   - (13,407)
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   - -

Total Operating Income   15,186 - - -   - 15,186

Consolidated Net Income (Loss)

Radio One, Inc.   (26,625) - 6,901 14,248   (23,157) (28,633)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   31,957 - (6,901) -   - 25,056
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (14,248)   - (14,248)
Consolidation Adjustments   (31,957) - - -   23,157 (8,800)

Total Consolidated Net Income
(Loss)   (26,625) - - -   - (26,625)

Net Income Attributable to Non-
Controlling Interests

Radio One, Inc.   2,008 - - -   (2,008) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Total Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   2,008 2,008

Net Income Attributable to Non-
Controlling Interests   2,008 - - -   - 2,008

Total Consolidated Net Income
(Loss) Attributable to Common
Stockholders
   -
Radio One, Inc.   (28,633) - 6,901 14,248   (21,149) (28,633)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   31,957 - (6,901) -   - 25,056
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (14,248)   - (14,248)
Consolidation Adjustments   (31,957) - - -   21,149 (10,808)

Total Consolidated Net Income
(Loss) Attributable to Common
Stockholders   (28,633) - - -   - (28,633)

F-60

Selected Statement of Comprehensive Income Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2012
(in thousands)

Selected Statement of Comprehensive Income Data
For The Year Ended December 31, 2011

(in thousands)

Selected Statement of Comprehensive Income Data
For The Year Ended December 31, 2010

(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from

Radio
One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated
Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests

Radio One, Inc.   12,749 - - -   (12,749) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   12,749 12,749

Total Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests   12,479 - - -   - 12,479

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from

Radio
One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated
Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests

Radio One, Inc.   10,014 - - -   (10,014) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   10,014 10,014

Total Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests   10,014 - - -   - 10,014

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from

Radio
One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor
Consolidation

As

Restated

Adjustments
Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests

Radio One, Inc.   2,008 - - -   (2,008) -
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - -   - -
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   2,008 2,008

Total Comprehensive Income
Attributable to Non-Controlling
Interests   2,008 - - -   - 2,008

F-61

Selected Statement of Cash Flows Data
For The Year Ended December 31, 2012

(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Net Cash Flows from Operating
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   81,662 - (1,985) (27,939)   (29,295) 22,443
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   1,324 - 1,985 -   - 3,309
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 27,939   - 27,939
Consolidation Adjustments   (37,539) - - -   29,295 (8,244)

Total Net Cash Flows from
Operating Activities   45,447 - - -   - 45,447

Net Cash Flows from Investing
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   (45,583) - 2,000 (4,902)   37,539 (10,946)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - (2,000) -   - (2,000)
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 4,902   - 4,902
Consolidation Adjustments   37,539 - - -   (37,539) -

Total Net Cash Flows from
Investing Activities   (8,044) - - -   - (8,044)

Net Cash Flows from Financing
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   (16,087) - - 15,985   (8,244) (8,346)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (15,985)   - (15,985)
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   8,244 8,244

Total Net Cash Flows from
Financing Activities   (16,087) - - -   - (16,087)

F-62

Selected Statement of Cash Flows Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in thousands)

As
Previously
Reported
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Net Cash Flows from Operating
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   51,390 - 90 (32,378)   (4,358) 14,744
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   (856) - (90) -   - (946)
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 32,378   - 32,378
Consolidation Adjustments   (18,928) - - -   4,358 (14,570)

Total Net Cash Flows from
Operating Activities   31,606 - - -   - 31,606

Net Cash Flows from Investing
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   36,872 - - (63,747)   18,928 (7,947)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 63,747   - 63,747
Consolidation Adjustments   18,928 - - -   (18,928) -

Total Net Cash Flows from
Investing Activities   55,800 - - -   - 55,800

Net Cash Flows from Financing
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   (60,659) - - 82,487   (14,570) 7,258
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (82,487)   - (82,487)
Consolidation Adjustments   - - - -   14,570 14,570

Total Net Cash Flows from
Financing Activities   (60,659) - - -   - (60,659)

F-63

Selected Statement of Cash Flows Data

For The Year Ended December 31, 2010
(in thousands)

Set forth below are consolidating balance sheets for the Company and the Subsidiary Guarantors as of December 31, 2012 and

2011, and the related consolidating statements of operations, comprehensive loss and cash flows for each of the three years in the
period ended December 31, 2012. We have applied the equity method of accounting to report our investments in subsidiaries. Separate
financial statements for the subsidiary guarantors are not presented based on management’s determination that those financial
statements do not provide additional information that is material to investors.

As
Previously
Reported

Change from
Guarantor
to Non-

Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Guarantor

Change from
Radio

One, Inc.
to Non-

Guarantor

Consolidation

Adjustments
As

Restated

Net Cash Flows from Operating
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   46,033 - 2,759 (127)   (28,688) 19,977
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   3,760 - (2,759) -   - 1,001
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - 127   - 127
Consolidation Adjustments   (31,957) - - -   28,688 (3,269)

Total Net Cash Flows from
Operating Activities   17,836 - - -   - 17,836

Net Cash Flows from Investing
Activities

Radio One, Inc.   (36,621) - - 123   31,957 (4,541)
Combined Subsidiary Guarantors   - - - -   - -
Non-Guarantor Subsidiaries   - - - (123)   - (123)
Consolidation Adjustment